&

0££ICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KALAHANDI NORTH DIVISION
ONT OF THE Omicy o DISTRICT JUDGE, KALANANDL OLD GOVT, AUS STAND, MIAWANIFA TNA, KA LAIANDL, ODISHA - 766001
E-mall 1D; north_kalahandi@yahon.co.ln dfokalahandinorth2003@gmall.com Phone No. 06670-230526

Memo No,_4&9] /4F- Misc.- 2022

Dated, Bhawanipatna the 9  *July’ 2022

To,
The Superintending Engineer,

Investigation Division,
Bhawanipatna
Proposal for diversion of 7.535 ha. of forest land for construction of Sandul

Sub:-
Medium Irrigation Project in M. Rampur Block of Kalahandi District -
Revision of financial outlay of CA & CATP at current wage rate -

regarding,.

Ref:- Memo No. 14139 dated 19.07.2022 of Conservator of Forests (Nodal) , O/0
the Pr.C.C.F., Odisha.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the above cited memo of Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) ,

0/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar this is to inform you that the
Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar has
communicated the revised financial out lay of Compensatory Afforestation and CATP Scheme against
proposed diversion of Forest Land over 7.535 ha. of Forest Land for Sandul irrigation project. Earlier you
have deposited the following amount towards the cost of Compensatory Afforestation/ CATP/NFPV against

this project vide your Letter No. 145 dt.02.02.2018 and Letter No. 108 dt.01.01.2022.
Rs. 23,41,900.00

[ Cost of Compensatory Afforestation
Cost of CATP Rs. 4, 71, 36, 800.00
Cost of NPV Rs. 47,16,910.00
Total Rs. 5, 41, 95,610.00

Now you are Liable to pay further amount of Rs 1,54,14,662/- against Compensatory

Afforestation/CATP/NPV as detailed below.

1.Cost of CA approved by Pr.C.C.F. @ | Rs. 42,92,900.00
326/- MD
[ Paid | Rs. 23,41,900
Balance to pay | Rs. 19,51,000.00
2.Cost of CATP approved by Pr.C.C.F, ' Rs. 5,81,00,500.00
Odisha
Paid | Rs. 4,71,36,800.00 ]
| Balance to Pay | Rs. 1,09,63,700.00 ]
3.Cost of NPV due as per this office I Rs. 72,16,872.00
memo No. 881 dated 14.02.2022
Paid | Rs. 47,16,910.00 |
Balance to Pay [ Rs. 24,99,962.00
[ Rs. 1,54,14,662.00

Total amount to pay
You are therefore requested to deposit the above amount of Rs. 1,54,14,662/-

(Rupees One Crore Fifty Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two) through Web

Scanned with Caméanner




Portal of MoEF & CC and submit deposit particulars to this office along with compliance as called

vide to his office Memo No. 4887 dt. 30.08.2019.

Yours sincerely,
. Y A\~
Divistonal Forest Officer,

Kalahandi North Division

Memo NO'M"—/ Date &1 107 ]& 0 9‘9\ Nodal), O/ o- Principal

Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests (
Chief Conservator of Forest, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary

with reference to his office memo No. 14136 dated 19.07.2022 /@Aﬁ" A

.I_ ‘-\j\_./
Dﬁm&r\,

Kalahandi North Division.

Memo No.':!gqa /Date.a:l [0:1 Iaﬂgla\

Copy forwarded to Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Bhawanipatna
Circle, Bhawanipatna for favour of kind information and necessary with reference to memo No.
14137 dated 19.07.2022 of Conservator of Forests ( Nodal) , O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of

Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. \¢ ar
@ /('LGF,\IV\/

Divisional Forest Officer,
Kalahandi North Division.

Scanned with CamScanner



